At the annual reorganizational meeting or through Board resolution at Board of Education
meetings throughout the year, the Board of Education will approve the bank and trust
companies to be authorized for the deposit of monies up to the maximum amounts of one
hundred fifty million dollars ($150,000,000). The utilization of an open competition system of
bids and/or quotes to obtain maximum yield possible on all investments from both in-district
and out-of-district financial institutions; such institutions and depository banks are designated
annually by the Board of Education at the annual reorganization meeting.